

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 18, 2017

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Programs at the Winters Community Library in May

(**Woodland, CA**) – The following special programs will be held during the month of May at Yolo County's Winters Community Library, located at 708 Railroad Avenue in Winters:

- May 17: Award-Winning Local Author Visit!, 9:30 a.m. Join us for a special author visit by Reyna Grande as she discusses her writing and experiences as a Mexican immigrant, woman of color, and Latina writer.
- May 22: Maker Box Monday, 3:30 p.m. Tinker, make and create at the library! Grab a friend and come get creative. We'll supply the equipment, materials and the mentor. What will you make?

The following ongoing programs continue in May:

- **SUCCESS:** Mondays, Tuesdays and Thursdays at 3:00 p.m.
- **Tales for Tails:** Tuesdays at 3:30 p.m.
- Needle Arts: 1st and 3rd Tuesdays at 4:00 p.m.
- Family Story Time: Wednesdays at 10:30 a.m.
- Literary Trails: Wednesdays at 2:00 p.m.
- **Family Hui:** Thursdays at 9:00 a.m.
- Lego Block Party: 2nd Saturday at 2:00 p.m.
- Hora de Cuentos/Bi-lingual Story Time: Thursdays at 6:30 p.m. Sponsored by First 5 Yolo.
- **Family Movie:** Last Saturday of the month at 2:00 p.m. All movies are 'Family Friendly' (rated G or PG). Call the library for the title at (530) 795-4955.

NOTICES: The Winters Community Library will only be open on May 6 from 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. due to the Winters High School being closed for a non-instructional day. All Yolo County Library branches will be closed on May 29, in observance of Memorial Day.

Except where noted, all programs are sponsored by the Winters Friends of the Library, are free to attend and no registration is required. For more information, contact library staff at (530) 795-4955, visit the Yolo County Library at: www.yolocountylibrary.org (see calendar for Winters Community Library-specific events) or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.